UNOFFICIAL COPY

Law Tillo Pick-Up

411211252

Doc#: 0411211252

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/21/2004 03:04 PM Pg: 1 of 2

MAIL TO: LAW TITLE INSURANCE 2900 OGDEN STE 101 LISLE IL 60532

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

Date: 03/26/0→

Law Title Order Number: 203573J

Name of Mortgagor(s):

ERIC M. BERGSON & GABRIELLA T. BOROS

2. Name of original Morroagee: MERS

3. Name of Mortgage Servicer (if any): WELLS FARGO HOME MTG

 Mortgage recording Document Number(s): 0326114229

5. The above referenced mortgage has been paid in accordance with the payoff statement received from REALTORS RESOURCE HOME LOANS and there is no objection from the mortgager or mortage servicer or its successor in interest to the recording of this certificate of release.

- 6. The person executing this certificate of release is an officer or duly appointed agent of a title insurance company authorized and licensed to transact the business of insuring titles to interest in real property in this State pursuant to Section 30 of this act [765 ILCS 135/30].
- 7. This certificate of release is made on behalf of the mortgago; or a person who acquired title from the mortgagor to all or part of the property described in the mortgage.
- 8. The mortgagee or mortgage servicer provided a payoff statement.

9. The property described in the mortgage is as follows:

Permanent Index Number: 10-10-416-025

Address: 9720 KEDVALE, SKOKIE, IL 60076

Property Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Law Title Insurance Company

By: Marsol Cabrera

MARISOL CABRERA

Address: 735 ESSINGTON ROAD #102, JOLIET, IL 60435

Phone: (815)725-6038

Public

State of Illinois, County of COOK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/26/04 by

MARISOL CABRERA

as (officer for/agent of) Law Title Insurance Company.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

LAURA LIAROMATIS

ANOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

repared by: Law Title Insurance Company, Inc.-Naperville. 200

ra, IL 60506

0411211252 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the COUNTY

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

COOK

LOT 4 IN THE HICHLANDS CRAWFORD RIDGE TERMINAL SUBDIVISION FIFTH ADDITION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Parcel ID Number:

1010416025

9720 KEDVALE

SKOKIE

which currently has the address of

[Street]

[Zip Code]

("Property Address"):

which current.

[Gity], Illinois 60076

Toted on the recty. All
Tist TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter created on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the toregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right. to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

Form 3014 1/01

